

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-17	744 Version	: 1	Name:	Construction Work Contract (CUPCC Summerhill Electric - Glenview Eleme New Construction	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/28/2016			In control:	Senior Business Officer	
On agenda:	8/24/2016			Final action:	8/24/2016	
Enactment date:	8/24/	2016		Enactment #:	16-1393	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Construction Work Contract (CUPCCA), Contract Number 13134, between the District and Summerhill Electric, Oakland, CA, for the latter to: 1. provide & install Fire Alarm equipment as per FA - 101 Drawing by Simplex; 2. provide & install 1 - 2" Rigid conduit with weatherhead on Main Bldg, and 1 - 2" Conduit riser for overhead Fiber connection between buildings at CDC and Adult Annexes; 3. provide Scanning and Core Drilling on Main Bldg, to get Fiber in basement area to MDF, in conjunction with the Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, commencing August 25, 2016 and concluding no later than September 30, 2016, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 16-1744 Construction Work (CUPCCAA) - Summerhill Electric - Glenview Elementar School New Construction					
Contact:	Joe.Dominguez@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	ion	Result
8/24/2016	1	Board of Education	า	Ade	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Construction Work Contract (CUPCCA), Contract Number 13134, between the District and Summerhill Electric, Oakland, CA, for the latter to: 1. provide & install Fire Alarm equipment as per FA - 101 Drawing by Simplex; 2. provide & install 1 - 2" Rigid conduit with weatherhead on Main Bldg, and 1 - 2" Conduit riser for overhead Fiber connection between buildings at CDC and Adult Annexes; 3. provide Scanning and Core Drilling on Main Bldg, to get Fiber in basement area to MDF, in conjunction with the Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, commencing August 25, 2016 and concluding no later than September 30, 2016, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.